
CASC-OR Mobil 1 2003 Solo II Championship Series 
Sponsored by ActionFront Data Recovery Labs 

Event # 4 Results 
July 6th, 2003, Hosted by WOSCA 

Organizer: Marshall McLean 
Results are 'Official' 

   Name Status  Club Vehicle Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
    Sponsors 

Class A Modified 
1  William C 03 Waterloo FSAE 32.888  ( 33.342)    100.000 
2  Rob M BAC 91 Wolf Super 7 33.532  ( 34.263)     98.079 
3  Ron P OMSC 00 Lotus Super 7 35.016  ( 35.446)     93.922 
4  Aaron J 03 Waterloo FSAE 36.185  ( 36.684)     90.888 
5  Terry W OMSC 01 Lotus Super 7 39.161  ( 40.222)     83.981 

Class B Modified 
1  Hanif P HADA 93 Honda Civic Si 33.287  ( 33.836)    100.000 
2  Pat Y HADA 93 Honda Civic 33.366  ( 33.857)     99.763 
3  Mike P 93 Honda Civic 33.951  ( 34.454)     98.044 

Class A Street Prepared 
This small class was scored based on Family A PAX Average  28.440 divided by the PAX factor .86 
1  Paul K TMC 91 Mazda Miata 33.473  ( 35.391)     98.795 

Class A Super Car 
This small class gets full points. It beat the Family A PAX Average  28.440 divided by the PAX factor .85 
1  Taylor B HADA 00 Honda S2000 33.372  ( 33.895)    100.000 
    Wired Motorsports/Both Feet In 
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Class A Super Stock 
This class was slower then class A1.  Points are based on the best time of A1 
1  Jay W MSOC 01 Mazda Miata 35.035  ( 35.056)     99.195 
    AutoCosmetic.com/Whiskey-GO-GO!/Victoria's Secret For Men 
2  Greg F 87 Mazda RX-7 36.052  ( 36.402)     96.396 
3  Tim W 90 Mazda Miata 36.815  ( 36.845)     94.399 
4  Jamie K TMC 92 Mazda Miata 37.164  ( 38.595)     93.512 
5  Bill W 90 Mazda Miata 38.239  ( 39.318)     90.883 

Class A1 Stock 
1  Ben M 92 Mazda Miata 34.753  ( 36.978)    100.000 
2  Mike K WOSCA 93 Mazda Miata 35.943  ( 36.150)     96.689 
3  Yvan R WOSCA 96 Mazda Miata 36.149  ( 36.406)     96.138 
    flamingmoes.com/McCarl's Service Centre/Mazdaspeed Motorsports Development 
4  Eric R N     TAC 01 Mazda Miata 38.528  ( 39.388)     90.201 
5  Roy L 99 Mazda Miata 45.591  (243.125)     76.227 

Class B Street Prepared 
This class was slower then class BSS.  Points are based on the best time of BSS 
1  Daniel F SPDA 02 Subaru WRX 34.653  ( 34.744)     96.600 
2  Tony K WOSCA 02 Subaru WRX 34.899  ( 35.750)     95.919 
3  Alain H MCO 00 Subaru Impreza RS 34.990  ( 35.222)     95.670 
4  Andrew C TLMC 01 VW Beetle 1.8T 35.241  ( 36.250)     94.988 
5  Tom T SCCA 98 Dodge Neon 35.293  ( 35.953)     94.848 
6  Peter L 02 Subaru WRX 35.515  ( 38.064)     94.255 
7  Andy C HADA 00 Acura Integra R 36.501  ( 36.579)     91.709 
8  Brent H TAC 97 Dodge Neon 36.826  ( 37.690)     90.900 
9  Ryan M 97 Plymouth Neon 41.245  ( 44.378)     81.161 

94 Mazda 323 42.473  ( 45.302)     78.814 10 Mark A   
11 Albert L 97 Acura Integra Type R DNF    (  DNF  ) DNF   
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Class B Super Stock 
1  Stephen T tac 03 Mini Cooper S 33.475  ( 34.134)    100.000 
    Exhaust Research 
2  Wes T HADA 95 Honda Civic DX 34.519  ( 35.199)     96.975 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone 
3  Mike A 00 Subaru Impreza 36.016  ( 36.102)     92.944 
4  Murray C WOSCA 93 Toyota Paseo 36.101  ( 36.603)     92.725 
    Mindset Training 
5  Luca P 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 36.155  ( 37.098)     92.587 
6  Renato C WOSCA 86 Toyota Corolla GTS 36.381  ( 37.211)     92.012 
7  Doug L PMSC 03 Mazda Protege 36.395  ( 36.914)     91.976 
8  Stefan L 01 Dodge Neon 36.480  ( 38.807)     91.762 
9  Mike H OZC 87 VW Scirocco 16V 36.499  ( 36.838)     91.714 

03 Mazda Mazdaspeed 36.827  ( 37.757)     90.897 
N     HADA 95 Acura Integra GSR 36.884  ( 36.909)     90.757 

02 VW Golf 36.906  ( 37.459)     90.703 
WOSCA 00 Honda Civic SiR 37.215  ( 37.768)     89.950 

SUBARU 37.726  ( 38.252)     88.731 
MSOC 93 Mazda Protege GT 37.728  ( 38.790)     88.727 

N     HADA 92 Acura Integra 38.046  ( 38.472)     87.985 
93 Honda Civic 38.152  ( 39.094)     87.741 

N 91 Mazda Protege GT 38.207  ( 39.796)     87.614 
95 VW Jetta 38.216  ( 39.319)     87.594 
03 Mazda Protege 39.151  ( 41.415)     85.502 

TAC 02 Toyota Celica 39.979  ( 40.330)     83.731 
99 Mazda Protege 40.279  ( 40.630)     83.107 
90 Acura Integra 41.093  ( 41.771)     81.461 
02 Honda Civic Si 41.519  ( 42.506)     80.625 

10 Phillip P
11 Shane G
12 Mark D
13 Jeremy S
14 BRUCE E
15 Mike M
16 Afshin A
17 Tod F
18 David S
19 Russell S
20 Wes S
21 Brent W
22 Jeremy W
23 Souriyosack V   
24 Ken Hui
25 Roger Singh 02 Subaru Impreza WRX 42.225  ( 42.364)     79.277 

Class B1 Stock 
1  Ryan B TAC 97 Chev Cavalier Z24 35.385  ( 36.379)    100.000 
2  Pat H tac 01 Nissan Sentra 36.304  ( 36.607)     97.468 
3  David M HADA 93 Acura Integra 37.047  ( 37.617)     95.513 
4  Rowan K TAC 01 Mazda Protege MP3 37.490  ( 37.739)     94.385 
5  Brian H KWRC 99 Subaru Impreza RS 38.264  ( 38.274)     92.475 
6  Jason D HADA 93 Honda Civic CX 38.585  ( 40.391)     91.706 
7  Dave W WOSCA 99 Dodge Neon 38.654  ( 38.783)     91.542 
8  Evan H 03 Mini Cooper 41.357  ( 42.157)     85.559 
9  Cheryl P 85 Acura Integra 44.194  ( 47.909)     80.067 

Class B2 Stock 
This small class was scored based on Family B PAX Average  28.495 divided by the PAX factor .79 
1  Brad K N 95 Dodge Neon 37.218  ( 37.320)     96.914 
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Class B3 Stock 
1  Simon S TAC 00 Mazda Protege 37.127  ( 38.167)    100.000 
2  Craig N 02 Chevy Cavalier 37.932  ( 38.575)     97.877 
3  Gary H OMSC 98 Suzuki Esteem 41.270  ( 41.384)     89.961 

Class C Street Prepared 
1  Joe T SPDA 00 Subaru Legacy GT 35.275  ( 35.363)    100.000 
2  Ed F 96 Ford SVT Mustang 36.197  ( 36.250)     97.452 
3  Barry S BAC 96 Chev Camaro 37.191  ( 37.476)     94.848 
4  Ted J 86 Ford Mustang 37.471  ( 38.032)     94.139 
5  John N WOSCA 89 Ford Mustang LX 39.795  ( 40.373)     88.641 

Class C Super Stock 
This class was slower then class C1.  Points are based on the best time of C1 
1  Justin B 93 Honda Prelude 37.628  ( 37.681)     98.253 
2  Greg M 94 Pontiac Firebird 37.855  ( 38.541)     97.664 
3  Iochpa I 01 Subaru Forester 38.636  ( 38.779)     95.690 

Class C1 Stock 
1  Ralph O WOSCA 99 Honda Prelude 36.971  ( 38.223)    100.000 
2  Doug P N     TFBM 97 Chev Camaro Z28 38.213  ( 39.107)     96.749 
3  David H 01 Ford Mustang 44.189  ( 44.249)     83.665 
4  Dennis B 01 Ford Mustang 44.940  ( 47.549)     82.267 

Class C2 Stock 
1  Andy K N 02 Lexus IS300 39.056  ( 39.506)    100.000 
2  Kerry L 97 Subaru Legacy GT 39.237  ( 39.566)     99.538 
3  Soren A OMSC 89 BMW 535i 41.497  ( 42.409)     94.117 
4  Kamal M N     TAC 89 Ford Probe 41.940  ( 42.116)     93.123 

STATUS LEGEND 
N = Novice 

Family    Family PAX Average 
D 32.255 
A 28.440 
B 28.495 
C 30.278 

Event PAX Average=  29.706 
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TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  4 

   Name Novice  Club Vehicle Class   Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
1  Joe T SPDA 00 Subaru Legacy GT CSP 35.275  ( 35.363)    100.000 
2  Andy K N 02 Lexus IS300 C2 39.056  ( 39.506)    100.000 
3  William C 03 Waterloo FSAE DAM 32.888  ( 33.342)    100.000 
4  Taylor B HADA 00 Honda S2000 ASC 33.372  ( 33.895)    100.000 
5  Hanif P HADA 93 Honda Civic Si DBM 33.287  ( 33.836)    100.000 
6  Stephen T tac 03 Mini Cooper S BSS 33.475  ( 34.134)    100.000 
7  Simon S TAC 00 Mazda Protege B3 37.127  ( 38.167)    100.000 
8  Ryan B TAC 97 Chev Cavalier Z24 B1 35.385  ( 36.379)    100.000 
9  Ralph O WOSCA 99 Honda Prelude C1 36.971  ( 38.223)    100.000 
10 Ben M 92 Mazda Miata A1 34.753  ( 36.978)    100.000 

TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT  4 

   Name Novice  Club Vehicle Class   Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
1  Andy K N 02 Lexus IS300 C2 39.056  ( 39.506)    100.000 
2  Brad K N 95 Dodge Neon B2 37.218  ( 37.320)     96.914 
3  Doug P N     TFBM 97 Chev Camaro Z28 C1 38.213  ( 39.107)     96.749 
4  Kamal M N     TAC 89 Ford Probe C2 41.940  ( 42.116)     93.123 
5  Shane G N     HADA 95 Acura Integra GSR BSS 36.884  ( 36.909)     90.757 
6  Eric R N     TAC 01 Mazda Miata A1 38.528  ( 39.388)     90.201 
7  Afshin A N     HADA 92 Acura Integra BSS 38.046  ( 38.472)     87.985 
8  David S N 91 Mazda Protege GT BSS 38.207  ( 39.796)     87.614 

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  4 

   Name Novice  Club Vehicle Class   Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
1  William C 03 Waterloo FSAE DAM 32.888  ( 33.342)    100.000 
2  Hanif P HADA 93 Honda Civic Si DBM 33.287  ( 33.836)    100.000 
3  Pat Y HADA 93 Honda Civic DBM 33.366  ( 33.857)     99.763 
4  Taylor B HADA 00 Honda S2000 ASC 33.372  ( 33.895)    100.000 
5  Paul K TMC 91 Mazda Miata ASP 33.473  ( 35.391)     98.795 
6  Stephen T tac 03 Mini Cooper S BSS 33.475  ( 34.134)    100.000 
7  Rob M BAC 91 Wolf Super 7 DAM 33.532  ( 34.263)     98.079 
8  Mike P 93 Honda Civic DBM 33.951  ( 34.454)     98.044 
9  Wes T HADA 95 Honda Civic DX BSS 34.519  ( 35.199)     96.975 
10 Daniel F SPDA 02 Subaru WRX BSP 34.653  ( 34.744)     96.600 

Last Updated September 8th, 2003 




